Interest sensitivity gap (648.474) (1787,105) (760,792) (119,498) - (3,315,869)
_________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________

Up to 1-3 3-12 1-5 Over
1 month months months years 5 years Total

Sh’000 Sh’000 Sh’000 Sh’000 Sh’000 Sh’000
At 30 September 2017

Financial assets
Cash and bank balances 261,775 - - - - 261,775

_________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________

Liabilities
Total financial liabilities (480,861) (2,009,134) (628,925) (426,992) - (3,545,912)

_________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________

Interest sensitivity gap (219,086) (2,009,134) (628,925) (426,992) - (3,284,137)
_________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 1% increase and decrease in interest rates(all the
other variables held constant).1% is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management
personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates.
For floating rate liabilities the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of liability outstanding at the
reporting date was outstanding for the whole year.

2017 2016
Sh’000 Sh’000

Effect on profit Effect on profit

+ 1% Movement  (32,841) (33,159)
-1 % Movement 32,841 33,159

(iii)  Price risk

As at 31 December 2017, the group did not hold financial instruments that are subject to price
fluctuations.

CAR & GENERAL (KENYA) PLC

74

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

35   FAIR VALUE OF INVESTMENT PROPERTIES AND PROPERTY, PLANT & EQUIPMENT (Land and Buildings)

Fair value is the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly
transaction between market participants at the measurement date, regardless of whether that price is
directly observable or estimated using another valuation technique. In estimating the fair value of an asset